Date) and accordingly the maximum amount of funds required for effecting such On-Market
Share Purchases (excluding brokerage, stamp duties, commission, applicable goods and
services tax and other related expenses), would amount to S$11,926,000;

(c) in the case of Off-Market Share Purchases, the maximum price was S$0.271 (being 20%
above the average of the closing market price of the shares for the last 5 Market Days on
which the shares were traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable
Date) and accordingly the maximum amount of funds required for effecting such Off-Market
Share Purchases (excluding brokerage, stamp duties, commission, applicable goods and
services tax and other related expenses), would amount to approximately S$13,637,000;

(d) the Share Purchases took place on 1 June 2014; and

(e) the Share Purchases were made entirely out of the Company’s capital and financed entirely
by external borrowings of the Company.

3

Assuming shares were purchased and cancelled

Group Company

Before Before
Share After Share After

Purchases Share Purchases Purchases Share Purchases

On-Market Off-Market On-Market Off-Market
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
As at 31 May 2015 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 58,701 46,775 45,064 58,701 46,775 45,064

Shareholders’ fund 95,565 83,639 81,928 61,467 49,541 47,830

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 95,565 83,639 81,928 61,467 49,541 47,830

Current assets 366,635 366,635 366,635 27,237 27,237 27,237

Current liabilities 233,767 245,693 247,404 61,193 73,119 74,830

Cash and bank balances 26,416 26,416 26,416 2,037 2,037 2,037

Total borrowings 256,677 268,603 270,314 43,364 55,290 57,001

Net borrowings (1) 230,261 242,187 243,898 41,327 53,253 54,964

Profit attributable to owners 11,133 11,133 11,133 12,227 12,227 12,227
of the Company for FY2015

Number of Shares as at 503,222 452,900 452,900 503,222 452,900 452,900
31 May 2015 (’000) (2)

Weighted average number 498,096 447,774 447,774 498,096 447,774 447,774
of Shares as at 31 May
2015 (’000)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) (3) 18.99 18.47 18.09 12.21 10.94 10.56

Gross gearing (times) (4) 2.69 3.21 3.30 0.71 1.12 1.19

Net gearing (times) (5) 2.41 2.90 2.98 0.67 1.07 1.15

Current ratio (times) (6) 1.57 1.49 1.48 0.45 0.37 0.36

Earnings per Share (cents) (7) 2.24 2.49 2.49 2.45 2.73 2.73

Notes:

(1) ”Net borrowings” represents total borrowings less cash and bank balances.

(2) The figures are rounded off to the nearest whole number.

(3) “NTA per Share” represents NTA divided by the number of Shares as at 31 May 2015.

(4) “Gross gearing” represents total borrowings divided by NTA.

(5) “Net gearing” represents net borrowings divided by NTA.

(6) “Current ratio” represents current assets divided by current liabilities.

(7) Earnings per Share represents profit attributable to owners of the company for FY2015 divided by the weighted
average number of Shares for FY2015.

4

Assuming shares were purchased and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before Before
Share After Share After

Purchases Share Purchases Purchases Share Purchases

On-Market Off-Market On-Market Off-Market
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
As at 31 May 2015 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share capital 58,701 58,701 58,701 58,701 58,701 58,701

Shares held as Treasury – (11,926) (13,637) – (11,926) (13,637)
shares

Shareholders’ fund 95,565 83,639 81,928 61,467 49,541 47,830

NTA 95,565 83,639 81,928 61,467 49,541 47,830

Current assets 366,635 366,635 366,635 27,237 27,237 27,237

Current liabilities 233,767 245,693 247,404 61,193 73,119 74,830

Cash and bank balances 26,416 26,416 26,416 2,037 2,037 2,037

Total borrowings 256,677 268,603 270,314 43,364 55,290 57,001

Net borrowings (1) 230,261 242,187 243,898 41,327 53,253 54,964

Profit attributable to owners 11,133 11,133 11,133 12,227 12,227 12,227
of the Company for FY2015

Number of Shares as at 503,222 452,900 452,900 503,222 452,900 452,900
31 May 2015 (’000) (2)

Weighted average number 498,096 447,774 447,774 498,096 447,774 447,774
of Shares as at 31 May
2015 (’000)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) (3) 18.99 18.47 18.09 12.21 10.94 10.56

Gross gearing (times) (4) 2.69 3.21 3.30 0.71 1.12 1.19

Net gearing (times) (5) 2.41 2.90 2.98 0.67 1.07 1.15

Current ratio (times) (6) 1.57 1.49 1.48 0.45 0.37 0.36

Earnings per Share (cents) (7) 2.24 2.49 2.49 2.45 2.73 2.73

Notes:

(1) ”Net borrowings” represents total borrowings less cash and bank balances.